
Classic Lake Championships Varsity Boys - 2006
Gale Woods Park    Oct. 11, 2006    A little sun, a lot of wind, snow flurries, 36 degrees, a great day for XC

Team Score Finishers Places Avg. Time    Split
Wayzata     54    3   9  11  15  16  18  19    16:45.5    0:39
Hopkins     54    4   5   6  17  22  27  29     16:48.3    0:42
Edina          56    1   2   7  20  26  33  34     16:39.9    1:42
Armstrong   81    8  10  14  21  28  30  32   17:03.9    0:59
Minnetonka   97   12  13  23  24  25  31  35  17:13.2    0:40

1*. Wayzata
    3  Jon Lambert, 12            16:18.1
    9  Jeremy Drenckhahn, 10      16:45.2
   11  Peter Holmes, 11           16:50.5
   15  Danny Ducharme, 10         16:56.4
   16  Aaron Demro, 12            16:57.3
   18  Evan Day, 10               17:01.0
   19  Mason Bacso, 12            17:02.0

2*. Hopkins
    4  Zach McGill, 12            16:31.7
    5  Doug DeBold, 12            16:38.5
    6  Michael Mueller, 12        16:39.2
   17  Jack Deichert, 11          16:58.1
   22  David Forster, 12          17:14.0
   27  David Keysser, 11          17:37.5
   29  Ian Wilson, 10             17:48.4

3. Edina
    1  T C Lumbar, 12             15:54.3
    2  Tom Burke, 12              16:05.2
    7  Matthew Olson, 11          16:39.6
   20  Dominick Rosario, 11       17:03.7
   26  Matthew Davidson, 11       17:36.5
   33  Robert Ward, 12            17:55.5
   34  Eli Krieter, 10            17:56.2

4.  Armstrong
    8  Brandon Lewis, 12          16:42.7
   10  Brad Lester, 11            16:47.5
   14  Charlie Lapham, 11         16:55.4
   21  Emmu Wakai, 9              17:11.1
   28  Christian Labissoniare, 11 17:42.4
   30  Andy Clasen, 11            17:52.5
   32  Adam DePaolis, 10          17:54.8

5. Minnetonka
   12  Ben Englund, 12            16:52.3
   13  Ryan Bailey, 11            16:54.0
   23  Brian Johannesson, 12      17:21.5
   24  Denis Terzic, 10           17:25.1
   25  Jon Andersen, 12           17:33.0
   31  John Goetz, 11             17:53.4
   35  Brad Evans, 12             18:04.5

Splits  1k 2k 3k 4k 5k
Lambert 3:19 3:22 (5) 3:12 (3) 3:20 (4) 3:05 (3)
Drenckhahn 3:20 3:26 (12) 3:21 (12) 3:25 (8) 3:13 (9)
Holmes 3:19 3:24 (7) 3:23 (10) 3:32 (14) 3:12 (11)
Ducharme 3:20 3:28 (18) 3:23 (18) 3:29 (15) 3:16 (15)
Demro 3:20 3:26 (11) 3:18 (7) 3:25 (6) 3:28 (16)
Day 3:20 3:20 (16) 3:25 (19) 3:38 (22) 3:11 (18)
M Bacso 3:22 3:24 (15) 3:22 (15) 3:33 (16) 3:21 (19)
Gerber 3:21 3:27 (17) 3:25 (20) 3:35 (21) 3:19 (21)
K Bacso 3:23 3:35 (34) 3:32 (32) 3:40 (28) 3:17 (26)
Hackbart 3:21 3:34 (26) 3:32 (30) 3:49 (31) 3:27 (31)
Hegarty 3:19 3:32 (23) 3:37 (31) 3:48 (30) 3:29 (32)
Harris 3:22 3:36 (33) 3:38 (38) 3:44 (37) 3:31 (35)

    1     1  T C Lumbar, 12    15:54.3    Edina
    2     2  Tom Burke, 12     16:05.2    Edina
    3     3  Jon Lambert, 12   16:18.1    Wayzata
    4     4  Zach McGill, 12   16:31.7    Hopkins
    5     5  Doug DeBold, 12   16:38.5    Hopkins
    6     6  Michael Mueller, 12      16:39.2    Hopkins
    7     7  Matthew Olson, 11   16:39.6    Edina
    8     8  Brandon Lewis, 12   16:42.7     Armstrong
    9     9  Jeremy Drenckhahn, 10   16:45.2    Way
   10    10  Brad Lester, 11   16:47.5     Armstrong
   11    11  Peter Holmes, 11   16:50.5    Wayzata
   12    12  Ben Englund, 12   16:52.3    Minnetonka
   13    13  Ryan Bailey, 11   16:54.0    Minnetonka
   14    14  Charlie Lapham, 11  16:55.4   Armstrong
   15    15  Dan Ducharme, 10   16:56.4   Wayzata
   16    16  Aaron Demro, 12    16:57.3    Wayzata
   17    17  Jack Deichert, 11  16:58.1    Hopkins
   18    18  Evan Day, 10      17:01.0    Wayzata
   19    19  Mason Bacso, 12    17:02.0    Wayzata
   20    20  Dominick Rosario, 11    17:03.7  Edina
   21     x   Daniel Gerber, 11   17:07.4    Wayzata
   22    21  Emmu Wakai, 9     17:11.1     Armstrong
   23    22  David Forster, 12   17:14.0    Hopkins
   24    23  Brian Johannesson, 12   17:21.5    Minne
   25    24  Denis Terzic, 10    17:25.1    Minnetonka
   26      x  Kasey Bacso, 10     17:27.6    Wayzata
   27    25  Jon Andersen, 12   17:33.0    Minnetonka
   28    26  Matthew Davidson, 11     17:36.5   Edina
   29    27  David Keysser, 11 17:37.5    Hopkins
   30    28  Christian Labissoniare, 11 17:42.4 Armst
   31      x  Ben Hackbart, 12   17:43.5    Wayzata
   32      x  Taylor Hegarty, 12  17:45.4    Wayzata
   33    29  Ian Wilson, 10    17:48.4    Hopkins
   34      x  Max Larson, 12    17:50.7    Hopkins
   35      x  Dustin Harris, 11   17:51.0    Wayzata
   36    30  Andy Clasen, 11   17:52.5     Armstrong
   37    31  John Goetz, 11    17:53.4    Minnetonka
   38    32  Adam DePaolis, 10   17:54.8  Armstrong
   39    33  Robert Ward, 12   17:55.5    Edina
   40    34  Eli Krieter, 10   17:56.2    Edina
   41      x  Eric Ruud, 10     17:59.3    Hopkins
   42    35  Brad Evans, 12    18:04.5    Minnetonka
   43      x  David Shaffer, 12   18:07.5  Minnetonka
   44      x  Mohamed Farah, 10   18:08.2    Edina
   45      x  Mathew Clark, 10    18:15.4    Edina
   46      x  Greg Debelser, 12   18:18.8    Armstrong
   47      x  Kyle Janda, 11    18:19.1     Armstrong
   48      x  Charlie Hansen, 1018:20.4    Minnetonka
   49      x  Kirk Leach, 11    18:27.3    Hopkins
   50      x  Dan Schlesinger, 11  18:28  Minnetonka
   51      x  Matthew Huppert, 918:30.5    Edina
   52      x  Daniel Murphy, 12 18:37.9    Hopkins
   53      x  Eric Anenson, 10  18:47.3    Minnetonka
   54      x  Andy Wiersum, 10  18:47.7  Minnetonka
   55      x  Jeremy Schwarze, 11  18:49  Armstrong
   56      x  Mason Harless, 9  18:53.6     Armstrong
   57      x  Alex Obermeyer, 1219:00.7    Armstrong
   58      x  Mike Downey, 11   19:05.0    Hopkins
   59      x  Lucas Anderson, 10   19:10.8   Edina
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1k
Everybody together between 3:18 and 3:22.

2k
  1  T C Lumbar, 12    Edina  6:36
  2  Tom Burke, 12     Edina       6:36
  3  Zach McGill, 12   Hopkins     6:39
  4  Doug DeBold, 12   Hopkins     6:39
  5  Jon Lambert, 12   Wayzata     6:41
  6  Matthew Olson, 11   Edina       6:41
  7  Peter Holmes, 11   Wayzata     6:43
  8  Ryan Bailey, 11   Minnetonka  6:44
  9  Ben Englund, 12   Minnetonka  6:44
10  Michael Mueller, 12      Hopkins     6:44
11  Aaron Demro, 12    Wayzata     6:46
12  Jeremy Drenckhahn, 10   Way     6:46
13  Jack Deichert, 11  Hopkins     6:46
14  David Forster, 12   Hopkins     6:46
15  Mason Bacso, 12    Wayzata     6:46
16  Evan Day, 10      Wayzata     6:47
17   Daniel Gerber, 11   Wayzata     6:48
18  Danny Ducharme, 10   Wayzata     6:48
19  Brad Lester, 11   Armstrong    6:49
20  Brandon Lewis, 12   Armstrong    6:49
21  Charlie Lapham, 11  Armstrong    6:49
22  Emmu Wakai, 9     Armstrong    6:50
23  Taylor Hegarty, 12  Wayzata     6:51
24  Adam DePaolis, 10  Armst    6:52
25  Jon Andersen, 12   Minnetonka     6:53
26  Ben Hackbart, 12   Wayzata       6:55
27  Dominick Rosario, 11   Edina    6:55
28  BJ Porter, 11   Edina   6:55
29  Denis Terzic, 10    Minnetonka   6:56
30  Brian Johannesson, 12   Minne   6:56
31  Matthew Davidson, 11     Edina     6:56
32  David Keysser, 11 Hopkins     6:57
33  Dustin Harris, 11   Wayzata     6:58
34  Kasey Bacso, 10     Wayzata     6:58

3k
  1  T C Lumbar, 12    Edina    9:37
  2  Tom Burke, 12     Edina       9:43
  3  Jon Lambert, 12   Wayzata     9:53
  4  Zach McGill, 12   Hopkins     9:53
  5  Doug DeBold, 12   Hopkins     9:53
  6  Matthew Olson, 11   Edina       10:02
  7  Aaron Demro, 12    Wayzata     10:04
  8  Michael Mueller, 12      Hopkins     10:05
  9  Ben Englund, 12   Minnetonka    10:06
10  Peter Holmes, 11   Wayzata     10:06
11  Ryan Bailey, 11   Minnetonka    10:06
12  Jeremy Drenckhahn, 10   Way     10:07
13  Brad Lester, 11   Armstrong    10:08
14  Jack Deichert, 11  Hopkins      10:08
15  Mason Bacso, 12    Wayzata     10:08
16  Brandon Lewis, 12   Armstrong    10:09
17  David Forster, 12   Hopkins     10:09
18  Danny Ducharme, 10   Wayzata     10:11
19  Evan Day, 10      Wayzata     10:12

3k cont.
20   Daniel Gerber, 11   Wayzata   10:13
21  Charlie Lapham, 11  Armstrong    10:13
22  Dominick Rosario, 11   Edina    10:16
23  Emmu Wakai, 9     Armstrong    10:17
24  Adam DePaolis, 10    Armstrong    10:21
25  Matthew Davidson, 11   Edina       10:22
26  Brian Johannesson, 12   Minnetonka   10:23
27  Denis Terzic, 10    Minnetonka    10:23
28  BJ Porter, 11   Edina   10:26
29  Jon Andersen, 12   Minnetonka   10:26
30  Ben Hackbart, 12   Wayzata     10:27
31  Taylor Hegarty, 12  Wayzata     10:28
32  Kasey Bacso, 10     Wayzata    10:30
33  Armstr
34  Hopk
35  Hopk
36  Arms
37  Hopk
38  Dustin Harris, 11   Wayzata     10:36

4k
  1  T C Lumbar, 12    Edina     12:49
  2  Tom Burke, 12     Edina       13:00
  3  Zach McGill, 12   Hopkins     13:13
  4  Jon Lambert, 12   Wayzata   13:13
  5  Doug DeBold, 12   Hopkins     13:29
  6  Aaron Demro, 12    Wayzata    13:29
  7  Michael Mueller, 12      Hopkins    13:29
  8  Jeremy Drenckhahn, 10   Way     13:32
  9  Matthew Olson, 11   Edina    13:34
10  Ryan Bailey, 11   Minnetonka    13:36
11  Ben Englund, 12   Minnetonka    13:36
12  Brandon Lewis, 12   Armstrong    13:37
13  Brad Lester, 11   Armstrong    13:38
14  Peter Holmes, 11   Wayzata     13:38
15  Danny Ducharme, 10   Wayzata     13:40
16  Mason Bacso, 12    Wayzata     13:41
17  Jack Deichert, 11  Hopkins     13:43
18  Charlie Lapham, 11  Armstrong    13:44
19  Dominick Rosario, 11   Edina    13:47
20  David Forster, 12   Hopkins     13:47
21   Daniel Gerber, 11   Wayzata     13:48
22  Evan Day, 10      Wayzata     13:50
23  Emmu Wakai, 9     Armstrong     13:51
24  Jon Andersen, 12   Minnetonka    14:03
25  Denis Terzic, 10    Minnetonka    14:04
26  Matthew Davidson, 11     Edina      14:09
27  Brian Johannesson, 12   Minne    14:10
28  Kasey Bacso, 10     17:27.6    Wayzata    14:10
29  Christian Labissoniare, 11  Armst   14:10
30  Taylor Hegarty, 12  Wayzata     14:16
31  Ben Hackbart, 12   Wayzata     14:16
32  David Keysser, 11   Hopkins     14:17
33  & 34  Hopkins  14:18
35 & 36   Armstrong     14:19
37  Dustin Harris, 11   Wayzata   14:20


